the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering. Our net tangible book value of our common stock as of June 30,
2016 was approximately $(209.0) million, or approximately $(6.88) per share of common stock based upon 30,385,437 shares outstanding. Net tangible
book value per share is equal to our total tangible assets, less our total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares outstanding as of June 30, 2016.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 5,200,000 shares of common stock at the price of $9.55 per share (the closing price on The NASDAQ Global
Market on September 7, 2016), without any deduction for underwriting discounts and commissions but after deducting estimated offering expenses payable
by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2016 would have been approximately $(159.8) million, or $(4.49) per share. This would
represent an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.39 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book
value of $14.04 per share to new investors purchasing our common stock in this offering at the assumed public offering price. The following table illustrates
this calculation on a per share basis:

Offering price per share   $ 9.55

Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2016   $(6.88)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering   $ 2.39

As-adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the offering   $ (4.49)
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors in the offering   $14.04

The information discussed above is illustrative only and will adjust based on the actual public offering price and other terms of this offering
determined at pricing.

The foregoing table excludes the following, each as of June 30, 2016:

 •  1,241,973 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options, with a weighted average exercise price of $10.32 per
share; and

 •  2,391,127 shares of our common stock reserved for the future issuance of grants under our 2015 Equity Incentive Plan.

This discussion of dilution, and the table quantifying it, assumes no exercise of any outstanding options to purchase shares of our common stock as of

[…]

provided to us that the persons and entities named in the table below have sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares shown as beneficially
owned by them.

Percentage of beneficial ownership is based on 30,514,950 shares outstanding as of September 2, 2016. Shares subject to restricted common stock, or
RSAs that are currently vested or that will vest within 60 days of the date of this prospectus supplement, and stock options currently exercisable or
exercisable within 60 days of the date of this prospectus supplement, are deemed to be outstanding and beneficially owned by the person holding those RSAs
and options for the purposes of computing the percentage of beneficial ownership of that person and any group of which that person is a member, but are not
deemed outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage of beneficial ownership for any other person.

Unless otherwise indicated, the address for each holder listed below is c/o Lantheus Holdings, Inc., 331 Treble Cove Road, North Billerica, MA 01862.

Name of Beneficial
Owner

Number of
Shares

of Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned Before
the Offering

Percentage
Ownership

Number of
Shares

of Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned After
the Offering

Percentage
Ownership

Directors and Named Executive Officers
Brian Markison(1)   74,709   *   74,709   *
David Burgstahler(2)   —   *   —   *
James C. Clemmer(3)   4,662   *   4,662   *
Samuel Leno(4)   35,434   *   35,434   *
Dr. Frederick Robertson(5)   —   *   —   *
Dr. Derace Schaffer(6)   50,000   *   50,000   *
Sriram Venkataraman(7)   —   *   —   *
Mary Anne Heino(8)   69,679   *   69,679   *
Michael Duffy(9)   92,255   *   92,255   *
Cesare Orlandi(10)   33,445   *   33,445   *
Jeffrey Bailey(11)   47,913   *   47,913   *

All Directors and Executive Officers as a Group (15 persons)(12)   527,348   1.7%   527,348   1.5%
5% Stockholders
Avista Capital Partners, L.P. and related funds(13)   17,793,599   58.3%   17,793,599   49.8%
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.(14)   3,709,011   12.2%   3,709,011   10.4%
Wellington Management Group LLP(15)   2,996,312   9.8%   2,996,312   8.4%
Scopia Capital Management LP(16)   2,091,926   6.9%   2,091,926   5.9%

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1% of our outstanding Shares.

S-20

Table of Contents

(1) Does not include 48,566 unvested RSAs held by Mr. Markison.
(2) Excludes Shares held by Avista. Mr. Burgstahler is the President of the general partner of Avista Capital Partners GP, LLC and as a result may be

deemed to beneficially own the shares owned by Avista. Mr. Burgstahler disclaims beneficial ownership of the Shares held by Avista, except to the
extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

(3) Does not include 29,662 unvested RSAs held by Mr. Clemmer.
(4) Does not include 39,451 unvested RSAs held by Mr. Leno.